## Government of Himachal Pradesh Technical Education Department

No: EDN(TE)E(1)17/2016

Dated:Shimla-02,

&9 # 2021

## **NOTIFICATION**

In continuation to this Department's Notification of even number dated 30-06-2021, Shri Anuj Gupta S/o Sh. Arun Gupta R/o Matri Chhaya Kunj, Near Upasana Lodge, Below Masjid, Sanjauli, Shimla-171006, H.P. is hereby appointed as Assistant Professor (Computer Engineering), Class-I (Gazetted), on contract basis in the Department of Technical Education Vocational & Industrial Training, Himachal Pradesh and further posted at Atal Bihari Vajpayee Govt. Institute of Engineering & Technology, Pragatinagar, District Shimla.

By Order

(Onkar Chand Sharma)
Principal Secretary (T.E.) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh
Dated:Shimla-02, 294 2021

Endst. No: EDN(TE)E(1)17/2016-

Copy for information and necessary action to :-

1. The Pr. Accountant General, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-3.

The Accountant General (A&E), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-3.
 The Secretary, H.P. Public Service Commission, Shimla-2 w.r.t.

his letter No: 3-46/2013-PSC(R-II)-2053 dated 27.03.2021.

- 4. The Director, Technical Education Vocational & Industrial Training, H.P. Sundernagar, Distt. Mandi-174401 with the request that the certificates produced by the above appointee be got verified and information alongwith joining report be sent to the Government.
- 5. The Director-cum-Principal at Atal Bihari Vajpayee Govt. Institute of Engineering & Technology, Pragatinagar, District Shimla, H.P.
- 6. Shri Anuj Gupta S/o Sh. Arun Gupta R/o Matri Chhaya Kunj; Near Upasana Lodge, Below Masjid, Sanjauli, Shimla-171006, H.P. by Registered Post.
- 7. Personal files of concerned officers.
- 8. Guard file.

(Sanjay Chauhan)
Under Secretary (TE) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh
Ph: 0177-2628476